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RSL/24-25/CS August 29, 2024 
 
To,  
 
Department of Corporate Services (DCS) National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
The BSE Limited, Exchange Plaza, 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Bandra-Kurla Complex, 
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.  Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400051. 
 
Ref: Scrip Code: 507490,  Company Symbol: RANASUG 
 
Sub:  Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 
 
Dear Sir/ Madam, 
 
This is to inform that the Company has received an order dated 27th August, 2024 passed by Securities 
and Exchange Board of India (SEBI). Relevant details as required under Regulation 30, as recently 
amended by SEBI Circular bearing No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD- 1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, 
read with Part A Para A Event No. 20 of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are provided in Annexure A. 
 
 
Thanking you, 
 
Yours sincerely, 
For RANA SUGARS LIMITED 
 
 
 
(Company Secretary) 
 
Encl.: As above  



Annexure-A 
 

Name of the Authority Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) 
Nature and details of the action(s) 
taken, initiated or order(s) passed 

SEBI has passed as Order No. QJA/GR/CFID/CFID-
SEC3/30713/2024-25 dated 27th August, 2024 in terms of 
Section 11(1), 11(4), 11(4A), 11B(1) and 11B(2) of the SEBI 
Act, 1992. 

Date of receipt of direction or order, 
including any ad-interim or interim 
orders, or any other communication 
from the authority 
 

Date of Receipt of the Order : 28th August, 2024. 

Details of the violation(s)/ 
contravention(s) committed or 
alleged to be committed 

SEBI has observed that the Company along with its 
promoter(s) and director(s) had violated various provisions 
of Section 12A(b) and (c) of SEBI Act, Regulation 3 of PFUTP 
Regulations and read with Regulation 4(1), 4(2), 5, 33(1), 
34(3) and 48 of LODR Regulations.  
 

Impact on financial, operation or 
other activities of the listed entity, 
quantifiable in monetary terms to 
the extent possible 

SEBI has imposed a penalty of Rs. 7 Crores on the company. 
Company does not foresee any immediate operational 
impact as it is in the process of taking legal advice and shall 
pursue appeal before SAT accordingly. 
 
The Company believes that it has a strong case on merits. 
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